R-PROC. 3-2024/3152

PAKISTAN TELECOMMUNICATION COMPANY LIMITED

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR MANAGER REGIONAL PROCUREMENT-I CENTRAL LAHORE.

CTH BUILDING, 1-MCLEOD ROAD, LAHORE.



TENDER NO. R-PROC. 3-2024/3152

Instructions to Bidders

FOR

Tender for Site Readiness Muridkay-I and Preparation of MMR rooms in Wapda Town Lahore.

Rs. 1000/

No. R-PROC. 3-2024/3152

Dated 25-11-2024

TENDER NOTICE

- i. Sealed bids addressed to the Senior Manager Regional Procurement-I Lahore, PTCL CTH Building,1-Mcleod Road, are invited from Vendors / Firms for Site Readiness Muridkay-I Lahore and preparation of MMR rooms in Wapda Town.
- ii. Tender documents can be received from the procurement office in Lahore during office hours after payment of Rs. 1000/- (Non-Refundable) to the Office of Senior Manager Account & Payments LTR-S RTTS Tufail Road Lahore Cantt. The last date for purchasing Tender documents is 30-12-2024. POC for Payment Mr. Rizwan Nazar, Land Line # 042-36629373).
- **iii.** The bidders are advised to review the tender document along with all attached annexures and complete the scope of Work before submitting the Offers.
- iv. Please submit both Technical & Commercial Offers in separate sealed envelopes clearly marked as "Technical Offer" or "Commercial Offer" in the office of Senior Manager Regional Procurement-LTR CTH Building 1-Mcleod Road Lahore up to 4-12-2024 during office hours.
 - "Technical Offer" For Tender No. R-PROC. 3-2024-3152 Dated 04-12-2024.
 - "Commercial Offer" For Tender No. R-PROC. 3-2024-3152 Dated 04-12-2024.
- v. The Bids must be accompanied by 2% of the total bid value as a bid bond in the form of CDR / DD in the name of "PAKISTAN TELECOMMUNICATION COMPANY LTD". In case of non-compliance, the bids will be disqualified from further processing.
- vi. Offered rates must be inclusive of all Taxes except GST/PRA.
- **vii.** PTCL reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to annul the bidding process at any time, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder (s) or any obligations to inform the affected bidder (s) of the grounds for PTCL action.
- viii. Bids received after the above-mentioned deadline shall not be accepted.
- ix. All correspondence on the subject tender may be addressed to the undersigned.

Adnan Khalid

Senior Manager Regional Procurement-I Lahore PTCL CTH Building 1-Mcleod Road Lahore.

Adnan.khalid@ptclgroup.com